TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Submission to Complete Chain of Title (Missing Name Change Recordation from 1986 of Name Change from California Cooperage to Coleman Spas, Inc.)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Cooperage		05/19/1986	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coleman Spas, Inc.
Street Address:	3839 North 35th Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1351569	CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)648-7009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-351-8269

Email: trademarkphx@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle M. Morris

Address Line 1: 2901 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85296

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69754-4000 (R.N. 1351569)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Morris
Signature:	/Michelle M. Morris/
Signature:	/Michelle M. Morris/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0230

900129561

Date:	03/17/2009
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name California Cooperage to Coleman Spas#page1.tif source=Change of Name California Cooperage to Coleman Spas#page2.tif source=Change of Name California Cooperage to Coleman Spas#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0231



State Of California OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

APR 30 1987



March Foreg Eu

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0232 NCTO: COLEMAN SPAS, INC.

South A318157

In the south of the Souther of Campaign

JUN. 25 1986

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE

We, Jerry M. Meyer, the President and Mary L. Williams, the Secretary of CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, 30 hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the President and the Secretary, respectively of CALIFORNIA COOPERAGE, a California corporation.
- 2. That an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation has been approved by the board of directors.
- 3. The amendment so approved by the board of directors is as follows:

Article T of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

- That the name of the corporation is:

 COLEMAN SPAS, INC."
- 4. That the shareholders have approved said amendment by a vote at a meeting.

That the wording of said amendment as approved by the vote of the shareholders is the same as that set forth in Article 3 above.

That the amendment was approved by the affirmative vote of the holders of outstanding shares having not less than the minimum number of required votes of shareholders necessary to approve said amendment in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0233 5. The designation of the total number of outstanding shares of any class or series entitled to vote on said amendment or a class or series and the minimum percentage vote required of each class or series for approval of said amendment are as follows:

Designation	Number of shares Outstanding Entitled to vote	Minimum percentage Vote required to Approve
Common	750,000	More than 50 percent
Preferred	1,000	More than 50 Percent

5. That the number of shares of each class which voted in favor of said amendment equaled or exceeded the minimum percentage vote required of each class entitled to vote. Said minimum percentage vote is set forth in Article 5 of this certificate.

perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge. Executed at Wichita, Kansas on May 19, 1986.

Jerry M. Meyer Prosident

Mary L. Williams,

Asecretary

REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 03/17/2009